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$81,379.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $472.08 $2,091.83Albrecht, Phillip 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,995.54  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,654.28 $2,623.12Albrecht, Vicki L 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,811.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $567.36 $2,409.02Allen, Julie H 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,065.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $423.84 $1,922.86Allison, Justin I 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,450.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $582.71 $2,478.49Amesquita, Victoria A 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,872.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $497.99 $1,916.64Anas, Kelli L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$128,712.62  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $746.52 $2,987.92Anderson, Kim M 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,724.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $404.40 $1,705.05Anderson, Sean 200-Teacher  1.00

$141,434.45  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,987.93 $3,851.52Andrews, David 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$59,974.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $347.76 $1,634.42Arduino, John 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$124,630.00  12 20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,326.15 $3,406.32Assell, Natalie M 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$108,543.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,422.32Autenrieth, Carol J 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,811.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $567.36 $2,182.54Avery, Emanuela 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,628.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $426.96 $1,951.60Bach, Michelle D 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,812.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $323.76 $1,244.91Bankemper, Laura 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,489.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $258.00 $992.38Barbush, Sarah 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,121.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $621.36 $2,648.12Barnes, Annemarie P 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,857.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $602.40 $2,317.74Barrett, Sarah C 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,037.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $487.44 $2,011.83Barsch, Peter 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,516.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $438.00 $1,834.06Bartos, Brett 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,833.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $433.92 $1,818.71Bauman, Gregory L 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,440.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $431.70 $1,856.08Baxa, Deanna 200-Teacher  0.98

$60,118.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $348.72 $1,692.06Baxter, Teri 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$95,996.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.80 $2,433.35Bayer, Scott D 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,403.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $594.00 $2,431.23Beardsley, Christine 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,231.80  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,110.72 $2,882.40Beckler, Jerad M 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$54,216.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $314.36 $1,522.41Beckmann, Alexander W 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,977.86  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $257.31 $736.33Beckmann, Luke 200-Teacher  0.76

$57,234.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $331.92 $1,416.13Behrens, Nikki R 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,872.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $498.00 $2,241.50Beier, Melissa 200-Teacher  1.00
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$103,857.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $602.40 $2,574.31Bell, Tammy L 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,920.16  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $393.84 $1,799.57Benters, Alexander 200-Teacher  1.00

$15,623.93  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $90.56 $348.48Bergman, Somya J 200-Teacher  0.28

$68,179.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $395.52 $1,674.97Bernard, Andrew 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,393.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $280.79 $1,210.79Berry, Caitlin 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$13,864.97  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $80.40 $380.44Biancheri, Amy C 200-Teacher  0.14

$16,107.14  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $93.41 $359.27Bielat, David A 200-Teacher  0.27

$69,504.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $403.20 $1,857.10Bielski, Allison 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$117,236.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $679.92 $2,846.08Bird, Jodi L 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,543.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,673.87Blough, Carissa A 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,640.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $450.24 $2,029.11Bollow, Aaron J 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,503.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $281.28 $1,226.46Bowlds, Caitlin 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$78,451.66  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $455.04 $1,882.56Bowman, Robert 200-Teacher  1.00

$29,728.79  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $172.50 $651.11BOZIC, BRENDAN J 200-Teacher  0.27

$89,685.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $520.20 $2,282.84Brach, Julie A 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$107,121.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $621.36 $2,661.51Breon, Heather L 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,996.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $330.48 $1,271.28Brereton, Megan 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$48,503.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $281.28 $1,228.84Bruni, Landon 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$82,921.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $480.96 $1,984.69Bruno, Elizabeth 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$76,047.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $441.12 $2,004.72Bryant, Michael L 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,995.54  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.14 $2,470.16Buckley, Barbara A 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,543.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,746.42Buckley, Robert J 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,265.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $337.92 $1,590.91Buffington, Karen 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,252.60  12 20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,299.67 $3,178.23Bulak, Josh 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$54,849.17  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $318.24 $1,530.70Butler, James 200-Teacher  1.00

$21,134.52  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $122.64 $432.33Buttels, Paige 200-Teacher  0.33

$117,236.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $679.92 $2,886.27Bysterbusch, Leslie E 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,388.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $663.36 $2,815.91Calleja, Kristin 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,714.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $410.16 $1,783.94Capati, Jessica 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$109,952.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $637.67 $2,702.84Carey, Kathleen 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$121,519.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $2,944.06Carlson, Daven A 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,030.16  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $382.96 $1,789.38Carlson, Katherine 200-Teacher  0.96

$52,487.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $304.32 $1,306.42Carpenter, Jennifer D 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,554.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $461.52 $2,025.58Carron, Amy K 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,121.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $621.36 $2,683.16Casbarian, Joseph C 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,996.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.80 $2,403.47Casburn, Joshua M 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,393.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $280.68 $1,213.05Castillejo, Diana 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$84,510.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $490.08 $2,147.27Castro, Cassandra 200-Teacher  1.00
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$92,946.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $539.04 $2,425.20Chavez, Daniel 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$57,095.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $331.20 $1,273.68Chilicki, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,329.46  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $436.92 $1,986.90Christoffel, Marisa P 200-Teacher  0.74

$84,615.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $490.80 $2,031.02Christopher, Jamie 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,044.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $371.52 $1,573.76Ciway, Catherine A 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,872.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $498.00 $2,205.09Clarey, Chad T 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,811.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $567.36 $2,429.65Clasen, Debra G 200-Teacher  1.00

$27,060.00  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $156.94 $601.41Cleghorn, Holly C 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  0.46

$95,996.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.80 $2,497.36Cocallas, Kimberly A 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,937.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $585.36 $2,522.23Colamatteo, William F 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$52,487.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $304.32 $1,249.80Cole, Fayesha 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,543.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,717.52Conner, Martha 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,477.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $547.92 $2,257.05Consiglio, Gina M 200-Teacher  1.00

$24,933.40  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $144.67 $531.42Constantine, Emma 200-Teacher  0.56

$66,347.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $384.72 $1,619.90Cory, Rachel 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$54,216.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $314.40 $1,493.52Costanzo, Mary 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$109,952.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $637.68 $2,753.25Cranston, Joseph A 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,966.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $568.31 $2,410.87Crawley, David M 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,996.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.80 $2,364.57Crawley, Morgan 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,379.01  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $529.92 $2,301.92Cronin, Stephen V 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,222.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $401.52 $1,562.54Curnock, Larke A 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,874.84  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $387.92 $1,783.14Dahlberg, Bridget 250-Special Education Teacher  0.97

$58,265.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $337.92 $1,299.83Day, Meredith C 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$103,857.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $602.40 $2,643.79Debruycker, Timothy M 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,144.13  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $331.44 $1,389.07Desimone, Gina 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,323.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $315.12 $1,482.07Diaz, Caryn 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,929.42  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $336.00 $1,597.74DiDomenico, James M 200-Teacher  1.00

$132,038.79  12 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,058.87 $3,604.80Dietz, Robert 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$117,236.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $679.92 $2,919.52Donat, Elizabeth A 200-Teacher  1.00

$125,666.18  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,428.41 $3,521.55Dopke, Carol L 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$44,489.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $258.00 $992.40Dorsey, Mariah 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$137,808.23  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $799.20 $3,325.76Drendel, Brian R 200-Teacher  1.00

$112,470.24  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $652.40 $2,750.84Durall, Dwight D 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,630.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $340.08 $1,611.21Elftmann, Amy M 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,037.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $487.44 $2,024.16Erickson, Jennifer L 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,121.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $621.36 $2,675.63Fabian, Michelle T 200-Teacher  1.00

$9,700.35  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $56.27 $289.53Farley, Christine L 250-Special Education Teacher  0.13

$68,233.02  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $395.73 $1,795.19Farwell, Ryan A 200-Teacher  1.00
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$103,857.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $602.40 $2,564.51Faulhaber, Elizabeth 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,875.29  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $411.09 $1,582.79Feuerborn-Parkhurst, Julia 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  0.95

$54,849.17  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $318.24 $1,463.34Fiegel, Lindsay M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$109,952.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $637.68 $2,705.22Fink, Greg 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,860.43  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $341.28 $1,447.54Firnbach, Kelly 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$70,714.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $410.16 $1,841.01Fontana, Theresa 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,952.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $637.68 $2,710.52Foster, Melissa L 200-Teacher  1.00

$142,687.22  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $827.52 $3,441.04Franz, Joseph A 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,040.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $394.56 $1,667.42Fricke, Susan N 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,309.97  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $523.68 $2,205.12Fuqua, Angela R 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,040.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $394.56 $1,667.01Gaba, Melissa 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,468.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $617.52 $2,375.71Gabris, Katherine L 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,996.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.79 $2,381.46Gajos, Shelby L 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,427.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $611.52 $2,637.05Galardini, Lauren R 200-Teacher  1.00

$120,805.61  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $11,947.91 $3,315.36Gamlin, Brian J 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$107,121.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $621.36 $2,390.61Gamlin, Rhonda L 200-Teacher  1.00

$29,315.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $169.92 $653.77Garesche, Michelle 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,543.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,674.82Gianfrancesco, Mark T 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$102,403.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $594.00 $2,548.70Giesen, Kristy B 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,660.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $392.40 $1,643.16Gindele, Anne 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$94,832.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $550.08 $2,394.64Green, Kristin A 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,310.45  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,887.77 $3,353.46Greenwald, Gina 103-Principal  1.00

$88,196.31  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $511.43 $2,261.41Gunderson, Colleen 200-Teacher  0.65

$83,004.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $481.44 $2,207.19Guth, Eric 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,393.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $280.79 $1,210.08Hanrahan, Erin K 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,266.70  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $622.08 $2,719.67Hansen, Jacqueline B 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$84,037.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $487.44 $2,007.20Hanson, Peggy J 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,543.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,685.84Harris, Amy L 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,513.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $269.76 $1,186.33Hartness, Jamie M 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,637.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $479.52 $2,140.68Hatfield, Lisa N 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,044.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $371.52 $1,592.18Hauser, Emily 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,406.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $390.96 $1,824.82Healy, Amy 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$55,853.75  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $324.00 $1,380.89Heap, Emily 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$61,193.01  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $354.96 $1,670.83Heidecke, Lauren A 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,656.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $577.92 $2,530.08Heim, Marnie L 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,250.82  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $291.36 $1,121.03Heisler, Brianna 200-Teacher  0.73

$95,495.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $553.92 $2,131.66Hemmes, Shannon J 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$47,560.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $275.88 $1,314.02Heniff, Megan 200-Teacher  1.00
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$69,928.96  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $405.60 $1,836.08Hess, Richard 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,996.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.80 $2,406.36Hett, Kirsten R 200-Teacher  1.00

$214,646.14  25 0 $0.00 $20,499.84 $23,997.84 $5,843.04Hichens, Lisa M 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$107,121.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $621.36 $2,585.16Hillman, Chad M 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,356.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $512.40 $2,193.44Hillman, Kathleen M 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,912.88  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $759.36 $3,228.81Hillquist, Lisa M 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,915.00  25 20 $0.00 $3,500.00 $13,293.83 $3,634.55Hix, Jennifer M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$48,630.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $282.00 $1,386.96Hoch, Brittany 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,305.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $460.07 $2,025.91Hodge, Brian T 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,520.12  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $664.32 $2,800.94Holm, Matthew R 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,630.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $282.01 $1,084.77Hornor, Breanne 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$48,393.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $280.79 $1,229.22Hoti, Albana 200-Teacher  1.00

$127,683.36  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $740.64 $3,206.08Hubble, Monika H 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,155.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $354.72 $1,661.76Huffnus, Jaclyn 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$102,403.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $594.00 $2,589.91Hunter, Scott B 200-Teacher  1.00

$12,446.38  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $72.19 $309.98Hussey, Amanda 200-Teacher  0.19

$74,782.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $433.68 $1,990.56Ideran, Cassandra E 200-Teacher  1.00

$167,451.75  20 20 $0.00 $12,000.00 $17,747.99 $4,616.04Inglese, Anton J 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$121,519.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $3,018.08Ivan, Micheline M 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,323.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $344.16 $1,629.18Jackson-Schultz, Molly S 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,138.80  12 20 $0.00 $0.00 $4,698.61 $7,950.85Jannotta, Lindsay 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$48,448.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $280.92 $1,080.60Jansey, Elizabeth A 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,673.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $473.76 $1,985.63Jensen, Kevin M 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,489.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $258.00 $992.39Jensen, Lucy 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,403.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $594.00 $2,552.08Jensen, Mary E 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,607.70  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,444.80 $2,725.26Jerbi, Tara 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$65,117.95  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $377.70 $1,452.64Jirsa, Amber 200-Teacher  0.91

$73,065.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $423.84 $1,630.56Johnson, Julie Renee 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,630.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $339.96 $1,453.19Johnson, Kimberly 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$78,466.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $455.04 $2,031.70Johnston, Mary 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$69,724.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $404.40 $1,842.48Johnston, Rachelle 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$29,315.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $169.92 $653.76Jonak, Tonia 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$92,946.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $539.04 $2,262.89Jonathan, Erik D 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,764.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $398.88 $1,756.13Jonathan, Kaitlyn 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,017.01  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $516.24 $2,252.00Jones, Susan M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$108,543.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,571.52Kanaris, Eugenia M 200-Teacher  1.00

$21,995.16  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $127.55 $485.88Kanturek, Alissa 200-Teacher  0.48

$92,946.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $539.04 $2,339.06Karim, Megan C 200-Teacher  1.00
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$142,356.95  20 20 $0.00 $5,000.00 $14,573.74 $3,470.96Karnick, Kelley B 103-Principal  1.00

$75,516.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $438.00 $1,953.47Kauffmann, Timothy 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,379.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $472.08 $2,097.26Kazmierczak, James 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$54,849.17  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $318.24 $1,372.63Keim, Amanda 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$50,476.90  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $292.82 $1,257.49Kelly, Colleen 250-Special Education Teacher  0.90

$54,134.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $313.92 $1,356.33Kelsay, McKenna 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,261.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $291.60 $1,412.18Kenes, Amy 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$88,568.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $513.60 $2,260.88Kilburg, Stacey C 200-Teacher  1.00

$22,977.84  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $133.20 $512.40Kingsavanh, Katelyn 200-Teacher  0.52

$102,403.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $594.00 $2,590.95Kitzmiller, Nicole L 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,564.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $443.99 $1,853.08Kleinschmidt, David 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$69,066.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $400.56 $1,540.80Klima Baratta, Shannon 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$22,977.84  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $133.20 $512.40Knautz, Justin 200-Teacher  0.27

$79,305.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $460.07 $2,031.86Kohlhagen, Erin M 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,477.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $547.92 $2,412.81Kolodziej, Taylor 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,996.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.76 $2,417.19Kolowski, Adam M 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,496.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $490.08 $2,133.52Kotrba, Jocelyn 611-Resource Teacher Other  1.00

$121,519.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $2,831.82Krantz, Sandra M 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,799.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $509.28 $2,050.47Kresse, Marjorie C 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,543.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,758.17Kuhn, Marci M 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,952.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $637.68 $2,777.28LaClair, Mary E 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,632.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $450.24 $1,661.25LaGesse, Ashley 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$48,448.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $281.04 $1,209.43Landers, Corey 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,458.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $576.96 $2,369.18Lau, James R 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,241.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $297.12 $1,276.45LeFevre, Brooke 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,857.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $602.40 $2,580.13Lesniak, Steven M 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,491.22  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $710.40 $2,984.88Lincoln, Margaret M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$59,896.16  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $347.29 $1,608.33Lindstrom, Bryan 611-Resource Teacher Other  0.99

$30,537.78  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $177.14 $681.17Lindstrom, Jason 250-Special Education Teacher  0.31

$70,714.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $410.16 $1,878.44Liska, Allison 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,628.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $426.96 $1,908.45Lo, Melissa L 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,932.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $324.48 $1,450.64Lorenz, Jeremy 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,592.77  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $450.03 $1,862.18Lynch, Carolyn 200-Teacher  0.95

$109,952.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $637.68 $2,752.48Mackey, Jennifer H 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,952.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $637.68 $2,715.71Madden, Margaret V 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,382.40  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $582.15 $2,404.32Majersky, Tonya 200-Teacher  0.99

$95,518.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $553.92 $2,421.83Malone, Jessica N 200-Teacher  1.00

$120,059.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $696.24 $2,974.27Mann, Karen L 200-Teacher  1.00
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$53,675.60  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $311.37 $1,458.07Manthei, Ashley 200-Teacher  0.93

$44,489.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $258.00 $1,127.71Marks, Ryanne 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,499.17  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $368.37 $1,416.66Marshall, Breannen 200-Teacher  0.83

$66,347.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $384.72 $1,614.41Marzullo, Peter 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,759.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $375.60 $1,594.10Masters, Peter 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$80,094.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $464.64 $2,095.46Matos Santiago, Eileen 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$92,946.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $539.04 $2,276.80Matthews, Amy 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,519.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $2,862.35McAlpin, Elizabeth 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,920.17  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $393.84 $1,737.28McCann, Ryan 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$127,934.24  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,652.81 $3,500.10McDermott, Timothy 103-Principal  1.00

$44,489.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $258.00 $992.39McDonald, Kyle 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$74,882.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $434.40 $2,021.70McEwen, Sarah 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,946.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $539.04 $2,318.30McKnight, Jenna 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,579.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $571.68 $2,334.55McMahon, Rachel 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$75,179.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $436.08 $1,956.12McVean, Mary Alice 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$67,582.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $392.04 $1,774.36Meeks, Bronco 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,594.92  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $246.99 $1,209.08Megal, Chelsie 200-Teacher  0.90

$70,714.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $410.16 $1,892.08Melendez, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,489.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $238.16 $1,234.24Meyer, Marissa Krzysko 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,861.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $324.00 $1,509.25Meyer, Melanie 200-Teacher  1.00

$132,710.64  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $769.68 $3,065.44Mieland, Cynthia 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,985.72  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,154.95 $1,587.86Miladinovich, Amanda M 200-Teacher  0.99

$115,000.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $11,373.59 $3,169.92Milka, Christopher M 103-Principal  1.00

$120,059.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $696.24 $2,886.34Miller, Jeffrey 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,704.89  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $201.33 $1,117.99Miller, Samantha 200-Teacher  0.44

$132,995.47  12 0 $0.00 $2,500.00 $13,400.63 $3,653.88Modaff, Jeffrey 103-Principal  1.00

$103,477.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $600.24 $2,603.87Modene, Elaine 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$92,876.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $538.80 $2,381.08Montgomery, Mark 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,817.90  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $433.92 $1,789.65Montrose, Ian 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,777.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $375.60 $1,721.67Moore, Carrie L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$59,002.55  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $342.24 $1,465.25Moore, Stacy 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,002.55  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,425.50 $1,447.72Mueller, Julianna B 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,994.59  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,988.55 $2,861.97Murray, Catherine 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$67,866.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $393.60 $1,820.34Murray, Troy S 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,754.72  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $572.88 $2,391.26Myers, Matthew 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,952.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $637.68 $2,741.05Nazos, James N 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,020.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $551.04 $2,398.71Nelson, Bradley 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,543.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,666.09Nelson, Deborah 200-Teacher  1.00
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$166,515.00  25 20 $0.00 $12,720.45 $17,726.62 $4,543.19Newkirk, Bradley 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$91,382.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $529.92 $2,335.79Newman, Megan 200-Teacher  1.00

$19,328.40  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $112.08 $431.16Novack, Keli 250-Special Education Teacher  0.11

$83,908.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $486.72 $2,137.33OBrien, Kristen 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$57,381.60  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $332.84 $1,551.15OBrien, Sarah 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,334.21  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $239.76 $1,058.56OHerron, Dianna 200-Teacher  0.50

$41,334.21  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00OHerron, Dianna 201-Reading Teacher  0.50

$88,568.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $513.60 $2,268.06Ollearis, Margaret 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,457.69  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,946.25 $2,669.85Ollie, Paulette 104-Assistant Principal  0.50

$117,236.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $679.92 $2,874.33OReilly, Thomas 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,996.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.80 $2,414.44Oswald, Kimberly 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,377.99  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $506.88 $2,171.63Owen, Christopher 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,296.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $488.88 $2,060.25Owen, Theresa L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$95,996.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.79 $2,292.19Ozarka, Christopher A 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,388.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $663.26 $2,838.72Ozsvath, Keith 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,403.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $593.88 $2,253.72Palombella, Susan 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$62,473.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $362.39 $1,543.72Pannell, Timothy 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$106,532.42  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $617.94 $2,513.36Papale, Laura 250-Special Education Teacher  0.99

$95,996.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.80 $2,284.38Pappanduros, Nicole 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,020.88  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $510.60 $2,236.84Parisi, Laura 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,640.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $450.24 $1,862.26Park, Charles 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,403.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $594.00 $2,460.00Parks, Brigitte 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,490.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $263.76 $990.70Patrick, Katelyn 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,489.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $258.00 $992.40Paulson, Tyler E 200-Teacher  1.00

$170,563.50  12 20 $0.00 $5,000.00 $17,363.51 $4,573.44Pearce, Steve E 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$99,006.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $574.32 $2,337.85Pearlman, Kimberly 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,501.99  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $333.51 $1,226.79Peterson, Bridget 200-Teacher  0.99

$45,934.22  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $266.31 $1,328.29Phillips, Katherine 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  0.76

$121,519.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $3,017.94Pierce, Jeannine 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,489.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,404.84 $992.39Piron, Alexandra 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$108,543.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,689.84Piron, Dennis 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,149.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $418.54 $1,743.58Plate, Kyle 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,615.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $490.80 $2,171.83Platt, Virginia 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,519.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $1,303.60Powell, Amy 200-Teacher  1.00

$124,693.86  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,332.39 $3,432.60Prentiss, Nicole 103-Principal  1.00

$105,427.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $611.52 $2,678.71Puttin, Colleen 200-Teacher  1.00

$26,830.32  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $155.61 $598.48Radakovich, Laura M 200-Teacher  0.48

$79,426.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $460.56 $1,918.35Raitt, Heidi 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

8



Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$74,817.90  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $433.92 $1,969.07Ray, Andrew K 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,066.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $400.56 $1,677.06Reiss, Sherry 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,477.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $547.92 $2,376.31Renz, Daniel 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,490.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $269.92 $1,014.53Reuland, Sydney 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$48,448.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $281.04 $1,040.67Reynolds, Emily L 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$82,879.26  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $480.79 $2,137.72Riccelli, Christina 200-Teacher  0.99

$71,399.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $414.00 $1,881.87Ried, Allison 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,221.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $459.59 $2,029.29Ringe, Laurie 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,857.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $602.40 $2,540.06Rios, Adrian 200-Teacher  1.00

$24,933.40  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $144.67 $556.20Rios, Julian 250-Special Education Teacher  0.31

$100,937.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $585.36 $2,474.32Rios, Lisa 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,952.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $637.68 $2,558.97Rivera, Jessica 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,252.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $471.36 $2,060.30Robinson, Jill 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,309.72  8 0 $0.00 $0.00 $257.04 $1,034.94Robinson, Tasha 250-Special Education Teacher  0.66

$68,254.10  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $395.76 $1,794.52Rosmonowski, Kelly 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,772.55  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $282.96 $1,399.64Rosser, Stephanie M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$48,393.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $280.79 $1,079.52Ruff, Kathryn 200-Teacher  1.00

$139,981.12  12 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,844.39 $3,826.56Ruh, Kari 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$53,887.55  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $312.48 $1,201.92Ryan, Sean 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$102,403.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $594.00 $2,406.67Ryterske, Kathryn 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,601.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $484.80 $2,160.74Saccomonto, Dana 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,874.90  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $585.12 $2,474.64Sanna, Colleen 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,097.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $464.64 $2,036.03Sattler, Corrie 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,459.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $408.71 $1,692.66Savitski, Austun 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,477.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $547.92 $2,229.19Scarpino, Nichole 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,519.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $2,965.50Schaeffer, Julia 200-Teacher  1.00

$135,878.18  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $788.16 $3,036.96Scheffert, Kristine 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,649.46  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $276.41 $1,196.16Schelstreet, Ann 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  0.98

$107,121.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $621.36 $2,514.39Schindlbeck, Andrea 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,478.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $420.48 $1,749.03Schroeder, Greg 200-Teacher  1.00

$127,326.32  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $738.48 $3,129.19Schulz, Jill 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,946.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $539.04 $2,327.97Schulze, Brian 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,121.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,081.53 $2,392.76Schuster, Cara 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$99,458.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $576.96 $2,280.32Seaman, Kimberly 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,966.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $568.31 $2,491.79Selix, Lindsey 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,937.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $585.36 $2,252.56Sengenberger, Julie 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,406.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $390.96 $1,791.15Shaughnessy, Helen 606-Resource Teacher Math  1.00

$82,016.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $475.68 $1,979.17Shaw, Jessica A 200-Teacher  1.00
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$125,229.46  12 20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,385.21 $3,436.43Shelby, Ming 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$111,350.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $645.84 $2,727.30Shields, Thomas 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,489.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,551.42 $992.37Shubert, Jonathan 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,952.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $637.68 $2,698.50Sindelar, Caren 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,427.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $611.52 $2,609.86Sitarz, Virginia 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,358.89  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $674.88 $2,846.16Skillman, Marybeth 200-Teacher  1.00

$149,530.60  0 0 $0.00 $5,000.00 $15,283.30 $4,077.96Skomer, Kevin 103-Principal  1.00

$135,878.18  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $788.16 $3,131.29Slana, Audrey 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$107,121.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $621.36 $2,694.53Smith, Carolyn 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,131.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $522.72 $2,268.26Smith, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$161,923.86  15 20 $0.00 $5,000.00 $16,508.86 $4,365.00Smith, Joanne 103-Principal  1.00

$83,782.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $486.00 $2,129.03Smith, Kathleen 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,448.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $281.04 $1,228.80Spears, Lindsay 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$135,878.18  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $788.16 $3,334.40Spence, Barbara 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,966.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $568.31 $2,335.17Stanczak, Matthew 200-Teacher  1.00

$28,132.69  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $163.16 $775.43Stary-Gannon, Aprilyn 200-Teacher  0.27

$94,138.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $546.00 $2,399.03Starzec, Laura 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,448.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $281.04 $1,400.72Stevenson, Hannah 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$108,543.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,684.02Stewart, Ellen 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,089.85  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $684.96 $2,636.73Stierwalt, Marsha 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,477.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $547.92 $2,401.87Stoneberg, Jody 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,714.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $410.16 $1,719.31Stoneberg, Lisa 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,388.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $663.36 $2,806.32StOnge, Stacey 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,519.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $2,987.72Strasser, Julie 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$52,487.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $304.32 $1,302.90Sullivan, Ryan 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,990.64  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00SWANSON, KAYLA E 200-Teacher  0.79

$60,759.50  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.76 $2,698.38Swanson, Todd 200-Teacher  1.00

$115,000.00  12 20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,373.59 $2,978.90Swanson-Maschman, Marta 151-Assistant Special Education Director  1.00

$97,966.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $568.31 $2,442.63Tanka, Kirk 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,448.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $281.04 $1,227.81Taus, Ashley 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,630.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $340.08 $1,306.70Taylor, Jennifer L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$66,347.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $384.72 $1,479.82Theriault, Bridgett M 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,157.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $505.42 $2,250.80Theriault, Michael J 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,937.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $585.36 $2,504.13Thomas, Jeffrey 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,213.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $499.92 $2,056.70Thornton, Julia Ann 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,610.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $397.92 $1,821.33Thorson, Jeffrey 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,059.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $499.20 $2,225.29Thul, Julie 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,921.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $480.96 $2,140.31Tieri Ton, Kathleen 200-Teacher  1.00
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Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$81,332.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $471.84 $2,083.68Tomaselli, Monica 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$102,403.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $11,168.34 $2,527.43Torgerson, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,448.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $281.04 $1,229.22Toth, Jason 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$47,560.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $480.07 $1,060.80Trujillo, Kimberly 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,519.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $3,020.44Tupper, Mary Jane 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,634.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $566.17 $2,178.89Van Kley, Brian S 200-Teacher  1.00

$120,059.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $696.24 $2,813.12VanMersbergen, Jamie 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,393.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $280.80 $1,079.40Vekony, Megan 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,345.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $489.12 $2,186.88Velez, Elise 200-Teacher  1.00

$8,498.13  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $49.27 $187.69Volk, Jacob 250-Special Education Teacher  0.04

$69,066.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $400.56 $1,789.36Vonhoff, Jamie 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$30,848.40  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $179.04 $688.06Weis, Melissa 250-Special Education Teacher  0.60

$120,059.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $696.24 $2,802.52Welter, Catherine M 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,946.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $539.04 $2,297.36Whelpley, Deborah 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,273.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $407.52 $1,696.02White, Nicole J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$147,870.25  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $857.76 $3,583.04Whitwell, Derrick 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,543.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $629.52 $2,302.54Wiltshire, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,448.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $281.04 $1,228.70Winkel, Rebecca 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,310.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $332.40 $1,278.48Wolf, Bailey 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$62,518.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $362.64 $1,394.64Wolf, Diana 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,403.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $594.00 $2,532.29Woodruff, Nichole 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,872.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $498.00 $2,216.68Woods, Andrea 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,844.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $521.04 $2,153.78Wyeth, Jacob 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,455.45  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,946.22 $2,366.30Young, Rebecca 151-Assistant Special Education Director  0.79

$65,731.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $381.13 $1,610.88Zabran, Kelly 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$51,414.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $298.32 $1,498.17Zagotta, Lisa 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,037.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $487.44 $1,875.06Zalkus, Dawn 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,189.59  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $314.40 $1,353.36Ziegler, Shanna 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,519.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $2,862.30Zielke, Kimberly 200-Teacher  1.00

$141,098.41  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $818.40 $3,416.56Zimmer, Walter 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,946.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $539.04 $2,371.20Zimmerman, Brittney K 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,458.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $576.96 $2,525.01Zimmerman, Dwayne 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,638,118.91

 5626 280

$0.00 $71,220.29 $566,260.14 $841,647.53Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 404Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 403 Total Positions Count:  404
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